from NSE, pursuant to which there are following changes executed in the Explanatory statement 

pertaining to item 1 of EGM Notice: 

I. Point 1 - The objects of the preferential issue shall now be read as follows: 

The object of the proposed issue and allotment of up to 7,37,680 (Seven Lakh Thirty Seven 

Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty) Equity Shares of the Company of the face value of Rs. 2/- 

(Rupees Two) each of the Company to the Proposed Allottees is to discharge the part purchase 

consideration of Rs. 24,99,99,752/-, payable to the Proposed Allottees, for the acquisition of